Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department *****

No. IPH -A-E(3)-32/2018

2.

Dated Shimla-2 24 May, 2018

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order transfers and postings of following Executive/ Assistant Engineers, IPH Department, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Er. Anil Mehta, Executive Engineer, IPH Division Sunni, who is also holding the additional charge of IPH Division Matiana. to P&I-II Shimla against vacant post.
- 2. Er. Manoj Kumar, Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub-Division Kaza, who is also holding the additional charge of Executive Engineer, IPH Division Kaza, to IPH Circle Reckong Peo against vacant post.
- 3. Er Pratap Kista, Assistant Engineer, Hydrology, Sub-Division Shimla to IPH Zone Shimla, Distt Shimla against vacant post.
- 4. Er. Rattan Pal Singh, Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub-Division Dhami to IPH (HQ) Shimla against vacant post.
- 5. Er. Raj Kumar, Assistant Engineer, (Hydrology) Division Shimla to Hydrology, Sub-Division Shimla. He will also hold the additional charge of (Hydrology) Division Shimla, in addition to his own duties, without any extra remuneration.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that the following Executive Engineers/ Assistant Engineers shall hold the additional charge, in addition to their own duties, without any extra remuneration, till further orders:-

- 1. Er. Bhim Singh Rajput, Executive Engineer, IPH Division Rampur will hold the additional charge of Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Sunni.
- 2. Er. Ram Sain Negi, Executive Engineer, IPH Division Pooh, will hold the additional charge of IPH Division Kaza.
- 3. Er. Rajesh Kashyap. Executive Engineer. GSWS&S under MC Shimla will hold the additional charge of Executive Engineer, IPH Division Matiana.

Contd..

- 4. Er. Tenjin Dorje, Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub-Division Tabo will hold the additional charge of Assistant Engineer, IPH Division Kaza.
- 5. Er. Dinesh Kumar, Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub-Division Ghanahatti will hold the additional charge of IPH Sub-Division Dhami.

3. All the above mentioned officers are directed to join their duties at the places of their postings immediately and send joining report to this department through proper channel.

BY ORDER

Devesh Kumar Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171002, the

₽4 May, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and further action to :-

- 1. The Engineer in -Chief, IPH Department, U.S.Club, Shimla-1.
- 2. The Engineer in -Chief (Project) Fatehpur, IPH Department, Distt Kangra.
- 3. All the Chief Engineers (IPH) Department in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Commissioner, MC, Shimla.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, Shimla/ Rohru, /Reckong Peo/ P&I-II/ Hydrology, District Shimla.
- 5. The Officer concerned/ Personal file of officers.

M. Jaffel

(Man Mohan Jassal) Deputy Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph.No. 0177-2628482